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[SpL CGeAL (Mum. Pub. Sec) 50M]

Registration Certificate
Societies Registration Act, 1860
(Section 121 of 1860Act)
Registration No. MAHA/21112/JAL

This is to certify that “WE NUTANIANS ALUMNI
ASSOCIATION” JALGAON TAL DIST JALGAON, have been
registered properly as per societies Registration Act 1860 (Section 21
of 1860 Act) on the following date.

Date: 07/08/2019 with my signature.

-Sd-
Seal Assistant Charity Commissioner,

Jalgaon Region , Jalgaon.

PRINCIPAL ..
~ J.DMV.PS. .
Shri 8.8.Panil Arts, Shri Bhausaheh.
T.T.Salunkhe Commerce & Shei G.R.Pandit
Science Collegé, Jalgasn
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5. We the member of the “WE NUTANI ANSALUMNI ASSOCIATION, JALGAON

TAL. DIST. JALGAON” whose names are desirous of being formal members of

the society under the Societies Registration Act, 1860 Dated 27/03/2019. In

pursuance of this date we have founded society according to the Society’s Rule

1860 this statement is signed by members of this Memorandum of Association

“WE NUTANI ANSALUMNI ASSOCIATION, JALGAON TAL. DIST. JALGAON”

Name and Address

Signature

Dr. Pandurang Baburao Patil, —

27, Ram Nagar, Mehrun Road, Jalgaon

Gz

2 | Dr. Deelip Rajaram Chavan,
32, F3 GanadishResidancy, Mohan Nagar, Jalgaon.
3 | Mr. Mangesh TanajiSalunke, : (tn'-—- R
8, 94/1, Opp. Khotenagar Bus Stop, Jalgaon. s T
4 | Mr. Dharma Himmat Koli,
Main Chauk, Pimprala, Jalgaon. —’_:G%
5 | Mr Nitin BhaulalBaviskar, —_— A
A-4, Aakashdip Apartment.Girna Water Tank l.axmi Nagar, Jalgaon. e =
6 | Mrs. Aarti Prakash Chitte, Lk
01, Shreya Appartment, Raisoni Nagar, Jalgaon. FehoFLE
7 | Mr.PradipRamlalBagul, EM
117, B J Nagar, Jalgaon
8 | Mr.Shekar Suresh Navlakhe,Plot No 20, Gat No 171/1, Bhairav ﬁ/'
Nagar, Near Mayur Colony, Pimprala, Jalgaon. '
9 | Mr. Mohammad Javed Ab. Karim Shaikh,
Azad Nagar, Mehrun , Jalgaon. ?@Q
10 | Adv. Pravin Ashok Shinde r?ﬁ;:_
At.Post. Dhanwad, Ta.& Dist.,Jalgaon.
11 | Ku. Mayuri Shashikant Shinde,

Plot No 9, Gat No 86, Aanand Colony, Dadawadi , Jalgaon

L e
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4. “WE NUTANI ANSALUMNI ASSOCIATION, JALGAON TAL. DIST.
JALGAON”-We the following persons are the members of the first Executive
Committee to run the organization according to the Constitution: -

Sr | Name and Address Age | Occupation | Designation | Nationality
No
1 Dr. Pandurang Baburao Patil, 49 | Service President Indian
27, Ram Nagar , Mehrun Road ,
Jalgaon
2 | Dr. Deelip Rajaram Chavan, 52 | Service Vice- Indian
32, F3 GanadishResidancy, Mohan : President
Nagar, Jalgaon.
3 | Mr. Mangesh TanajiSalunke, 26 | Service Sectretary | Indian
Plot No 8, 94/1, Opp. Khotenagar
Bus Stop, Jalgaon.
4 | Mr. Dharma Himmat Koli, 28 | Service Treasurer | Indian
Main Chauk, Pimprala, Jalgaon.
5 | Mr Nitin BhaulalBaviskar, 52 | Service Joint- Indian
A-4, Aakashdip Apartment, Girna | Secretary
Water Tank Laxmi Nagar, Jalgaon.
6 | Mrs. Aarti Prakash Chitte, 27 | Buisness Member Indian
01, Shreya Appartment, Raisoni
Nagar, Jalgaon.
g© |7 | Mr.PradipRamlalBagul, 54 | Service Member Indian
s 117, B J Nagar, Jalgaon
8 | Mr.Shekar Suresh Navlakhe, 29 | Service Member Indian
Plot No 20, Gat No 171/1, Bhairav
Nagar, Near Mayur Colony,
Pimprala, Jalgaon.
9 | Mr. Mohammad Javed Ab. Karim | 28 | Service Member Indian
Shaikh, Azad Nagar, Mehrun ,
Jalgaon.
R 10 | Adv. Pravin Ashok Shinde, 35 | Advocate Member Indian
L2 At.Post. Dhanwad, Ta&Dist, Jalgaon.
11 | Ku. Mayuri Shashikant Shinde, 22 | Education | Member Indian

Plot No 9, Gat No 86, Aanand
Colony, Dadawadi , Jalgaon

Vice-President

— e

j Appllchnt

PRINCIPAL
J.D.M.V.P.S.
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g BANK OF MAHARASHTRA e
Account No.: et R 6[}3?.':1{}4'&'-_-_. i
WE NUTANIANS ALUMNI ASSOCIATION

Name: |[iALGAON Branch No.: 527
sr.No. | DATE. DESCRIPION CHEQUENO. | DEBIT | CREDIT | BALANCE(in Rs.) |
1 02-Dec-20 WE NUTANIANS ALUMNI ASSOCIATION JALGA 83458 11,000.00 11,000.00
2 12-Dec-20 WE NUTANIANS ALUMNI ASSOCIATION JAL 123962 5,000.00 16,000.00
3 |03-Dec-20 ISSUE OF MICR CA 125 15,875.00
4 |03"Dec-20 GST 225 15,852.50
5 4 '3-Dec-20 WE NUTANIANS ALUMNI ASSOCIATION 14| A 105052 5,000.00 20,852.50
6 17-Dec-20 WE NUTANIANS ALUMNI ASSGCIATION 3814 5,000.00 25,852.50
7 |10-Dec-20 e WE NUTANIANS ALUMNI ASSOCIATION Ji. J[ 94458 5,000.00 30,852.50
8 S-Jan-21 QTR SMS CHARGES i | 25 30,827.50
9 [094an21 GST ! a5 30,823.00
10 [224an-21 WE NUTANIANS ALUMNI ASSOCIATION fAL S| 125422 5,000.00 35,823.00
11 04-Feb-21 WE NUTANIANS ALUMNI ASSOCIATION 1A G| 194115 5,000.00 40,823.00
12 [05-Feb-21 CHQ DEPOSIT/GY CLG, il = 1675 5,000.00 45,823.00
13 [06-Feb-21 Jalgaon clg suspense | 53626/ 2,050.00 43,773.00
14 |25-Feb-21 WE NUTANIANS ALUMNI ASSOCIATION 4! A 113653 5,000.00 48,773.00
15 [07-Mar.21 LF_CHARG_DEC_ 2063496 4 ":_ 177 48,596.00
16 [13-Mar-21 T [ 200 48,396,00
17 {3-Mar-21 GST B 36 48,360.00
18 [09-Apr21 QTR SIS CHARGES 25 48,335.00
19 9-Apr-21 GST & 4.5 48,330.50
20 |io-Apr21 200 48,130.50
21 10-Apr-21 GST ] 36 48,094.50
122 [0ura QTR SMS CHARGES _ 25 48,069.50
23 13-Jul-2 GST 4.5 48,065.00
24 |ipJuial Sl pEx C2go 200 47,865.00
25 16-Jul-21 GST ST 36 47,829.00
26 |28:Sep-21 WE NUTANIANS ALUMNI ASSOEIATION 1, L 247728 5,000.00 52,829.00
27 2-Qct-21 QTR SIS CHARGES | 25 52,804.00
28 |U2-Oct-21 GST -—il— 4.5 52,799.50
29 29-Qct-21 | 200 52,599.50
30 |98-0ct-21 GST Al 36 52,563.50
31 |U&-Jan-22 - QTR SMS CHARGES 25 52,538.50
32 Jan-22 GST = 45 52,534.00
33 [i5Jan-22 RN 200 52,334.00
34 15-Jan-22 GST ot S 36 52,298.00
35 logapraz QTH SMS CHARGES SR 25 52,273.00
36 [15-Apr-22 GST SE 4.5 52,268.50
37 |i2-Ape22 - ! 200 52,068.50
38 17-Apr-22 GST s 36 52,032.50
39 10Jul-22 = 200 51,832.50
40 [104uk22 GST s 36 51,796.50
41 |i6Juk22 QTR SMS CHARGES N 25 51,771.50
43 ] 16-ul-22 GST ) 4.5 51,767.00
43 1 10-Oct-22 T 200 51,567.00
i laagy - GST L o e 36 51,531.00
45 | 16-Oct-22 QTR SMS CHARGES = Jis I_ 25 51,506.00
L e T GST 3 4.5 51,501.50
a7 |07-Jan-23 QTR SM5 CIARGES __+_ 25 51,476.50
48 0748023 GST = 4.5 51,472.00
ag 14-Jan-23 200 51,272.00
50 14-Jan-23 GST = 36 51,236.00
51 i R L 200 51,036.00
53 GST S =S 36 51,000.00
53 . 200 50,800.00
‘J a2y GST i = 36 50,764.00
55 |i0ul-23 QTR SMS CHARGES ' 5 50,739.00
56 10-Jul-23 GST 138 T_ 45 50,734.50
57 |23ul-23 SMS CHARGF REVERSAL for DT 100723 Bra s 1o 00527 25 50,759.50
58 [3%ul23 GST SMS REVERSAL for DT 100724 Branch no 00527 45 50,764.00
59 {':ri-JuJ AT A WE NUTANIANS ALUMNI ASSOCIATIGN )+ -{ 189866 11,000.00 61,764.00
60 {24-)ul-23 K] WE NUTANIANS ALUMNI ASSOCIATICH 1A, 4 93647 5,000.00 66,764.00
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